#### 504389816 05/31/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4436513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	07/31/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.
Street Address:	40 LIBERTY BOULEVARD
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14693080

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4077362472

Email: IPDADMIN.US@SIEMENS.COM

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD., SUITE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014P15907US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH PATLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Patla/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SMS to SMS USA Inc#page1.tif source=SMS to SMS USA Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504389816 REEL: 042625 FRAME: 0840

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001.

0941229 8100

010383716



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1282312

DATE: 08-07-01

PATENT REEL: 042625 FRAME: 0841

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATEP.02/02 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 08/01/2001 010374695 - 0941229

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIEMENS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

### Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, Thomas McCausland, being the President & CEO of Siemens Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. Name. The name of the corporation is Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with an effective date of October 1, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his signature as President of this Corporation this 3/2 day of July, 2001.

Thomas McCausland President & CEO

> PATENT REEL: 042625 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 05/31/2017